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Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using
the product.

Product Parameters

Material: ABS —
Keycaps material: ABS

Number of keys: 87 2
Switches type: KTT Mint V2 ©)
Key life: 50 million keystrokes @
Response time: 1000Hz/s \

Operating voltage: 5V

Port: Type-C

Battery capacity: 8000mAh
Operating time (wireless mode):
With backlight: ~48 h

Without backlight: ~700 h

Charging time: ~ 4 h

Connection type: 2.4GHz+BT+USB

Cable length: 2m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS D
Product size: 365x144x46mm @f L
Weight: 1146+20g 218

Package

+ Keyboard x1

« Key puller x1

+ Braided cable 2m x1
- Switches x3

« Warranty card x1

+ User manual x1

« Stickers x1

Product details

==

Type-C

Operating mode switch
Stands —
2.4GHz dongle -

Eali ol




Product operation

Wired connection:
1. Set the switch to USB mode.
2. Connect the keyboard to the computer's USB port using the included cable.

Bluetooth connection:

1. Set the switch to BT mode.

2. Press and hold FN+1/2/3 for ~3 seconds until the key starts flashing.
3. Find the desired device by name in the Bluetooth options.

2.4 GHz connection:
1. Set the switch to 2.4 mode.
2. Connect the dongle to the USB port on your computer.

FN control
Function Windows MacOs
FN+ Increase backlight brightness | Increase backlight brightness
FN+| Decrease backlight brightness | Decrease backlight brightness
FN+— Change backlight color Change backlight color
FN+— Change backlight direction Change backlight direction
FN- Change backlight mode Change backlight mode
FN+Backspace Turn off backlight Turn off backlight
FN+F1 “My Computer” Remove brightness
FN+F2 Home page/browser Add brightness
FN+F3 Calculator Functional controller
FN+F4 Video player List of programs
FN+F5 Previous track F5 function
FN+F6 Next track F6 function
FN+F7 Play/Pause Previous track




FN+F8 Pause Play/pause

FN+F9 Mute Next track

FN+F10 Volume + Mute

FN+F11 Volume - Volume -

FN+F12 Mail Volume +

FN+Win Win button lock Win button lock

FN+ESC Restart (hold for 3 seconds) | Restart (hold for 3 seconds)
FN+A Compatibility with Windows | Compatibility with Windows
FN+S Compatibility with MacOS Compatibility with MacOS
FN-+AIt(Right) Battery charge Battery charge

FN+1 Bluetooth connection (1) Bluetooth connection (1)
FN+2 Bluetooth connection (2) Bluetooth connection (2)
FN+3 Bluetooth connection (3) Bluetooth connection (3)
FN+4 Bluetooth connection (4) Bluetooth connection (4)

The F1-F12 functions in MAC correspond to the FN+1-FN+12 functions on Windows.

Keyboard software

Use the keyboard software to configure.
Scan the QR code

Note: Compatible with Windows 10/11

Warning ownload
PC Software

- Do not disassemble the device or attempt to service it yourself.
+ Avoid overheating and do ot use the device in high-temperature environments.
+ Do not allow liquids to come into contact with the product.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the product and
void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming! Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar el
producto.

Parametros del producto

Material: ABS
Material de la tapa: ABS

Numero de teclas: 87

Tipo de interruptor: KTT Mint V2

Duracién de las teclas: 50 millones de pulsaciones
Tiempo de respuesta: 1000Hz/s

Tension de funcionamiento: 5V

Puerto: Type-C

Capacidad de la bateria: 8000mAh

Tiempo de funcionamiento (modo inalambrico):
Con retroiluminacion: ~48 h

Sin retroiluminacién: ~700 h

Tiempo de carga: ~4 h

Tipo de conexion: 2.4GHz+BT+USB

Longitud del cable: 2m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Tamafio del producto: 365x144x46mm

Peso: 1146209

Paquete

« Teclado x1

+ Extractor de teclas x1

+ Cable trenzado de 2m x1
« Interruptores x3

« Tarjeta de garantia x1

+ Manual del usuario x1

« Pegatinas x1

Detalles del producto

. Type-C
de modos de

1
2.
3. Soportes
4. Dongle de 2.4GHz




Funcionamiento del producto

Conexién por cable:
1. Ponga el interruptor en modo USB.
2. Conecte el teclado al puerto USB del ordenador con el cable incluido.

Conexion por Bluetooth:

. Ponga el interruptor en modo BT.

Mantenga pulsadas las teclas FN+1/2/3 durante unos 3 segundos hasta que la tecla
empiece a parpadear.

Busque el dispositivo deseado por su nombre en las opciones de Bluetooth.

NI

w

Conexion a una frecuencia de 2.4GHz:
1. Coloque el interruptor en modo 2.4.
2. Conecte el dongle al puerto USB del ordenador.

Control FN
Funcion C ibilidad con Windows | C: ibilidad con MacOS
FNet Aumentar ol bilo de Aumentar el brillo de la
Ny Disminuir el brillo de la Disminuir el brillo de la
N — Cambiar el color de la Cambiar el color de la
PN Cambiar la direccion de la Cambiar la direccion de la
ENAL Cambiar el modo de Cambiar el modo de
FN+Backspace Desactivar la retroiluminacion | Desactivar la retroiluminacion
FN+F1 «Mi PC» Eliminar brillo
FN+F2 Pagina de inicio/navegador | Afadir brillo
FN+F3 Calculadora Controlador funcional
FN+F4 Reproductor de video Lista de programas
FN+F5 Pista anterior Funcionalidad F5
FN+F6 Pista siguiente Funcionalidad F6
FN+F7 Reproducir/pausar Pista anterior




FN+F8 Pausar Reproducir/pausar

FN+F9 Silenciar Pista siguiente

FN+F10 Volumen + Eliminar sonido

FN+F11 Volumen - Volumen -

FN+F12 Correo Volumen +

FN+Win Blogueo del boton WinWin Blogueo del boton WinWin
FNYESC Reiniiar (Tantener pulsado | Relnioiar (antener pufsado
FN+A IS ilidad con Windows | C ibilidad con Windows
FN+S C jlidad con MacOS | C ibilidad con MacOS
FN-+AIt(Right) Carga de la bateria Carga de la bateria

FN+1 Conexién Bluetooth (1) Conexién Bluetooth (1)
FN+2 Conexion Bluetooth (2) Conexion Bluetooth (2)
FN+3 Conexién Bluetooth (3) Conexién Bluetooth (3)
FN+4 Conexion Bluetooth (4) Conexion Bluetooth (4)

Las funciones F1-F12 en MAC corresponden a las funciones FN+1-FN+12 en Windows

Software del teclado

Utilice el software del teclado para realizar la configuracion.
Escanee el cdigo QR.

Nota: Compatible con Windows 10/11

Warning

Evite el

elevadas.

y no utilice el

ownload
[T

No desmonte el dispositivo ni intente repararlo por su cuenta.
en entornos con temperaturas

No permita que el producto entre en contacto con liquidos.

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso puede provocar el mal funcionamiento del
producto y anular la garantia.




Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Proove Gaming entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das
Benutzerhandbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Produkt-Parameter —

Material: ABS —
Kappenmaterial: ABS

=

Anzahl der Tasten: 87 3 j
Schaltertyp: KTT Mint V2 )
+ 50 Millionen g @ j
Reaktionszeit: 1000Hz/s =
Betriebsspannung: 5V
Anschluss: Type-C
Akkukapazitat: 8000mAh
Betriebsdauer (kabelloser Modus);
Mit Hintergrundbeleuchtung: ~48 Std
Ohne Hintergrundbeleuchtung: ~700 Std
Aufladezeit: ~4 Std
Verbindungstyp: 2.4GHz+BT+USB
Kabellange: 2m
Kompatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS (?H
Produktgrofe: 365x144x46mm -

Gewicht: 1146+20g @5

Paket

« Tastatur x1

« Tastenentferner x1

+ Geflochtenes Kabel 2m x1
* Schalter x3

* Garantiekarte x1

+ Benutzerhandbuch x1

« Aufkleber x1

Einzelheiten zum Produkt

==

Type-C

Betriebsmodus-Umschalter
Stander —
2.4GHz-Dongle —

rON




Betrieb des Produkts

Kabelverbindung:

1. Stellen Sie den Schalter auf USB-Modus.

2. SchiieRen Sie die Tastatur mit dem
Computers an.

ten Kabel an den USB: hl Ihres.

Bluetooth-Verbindung:

1. Stellen Sie den Schalter auf BT-Modus.

2. Halten Sie FN+1/2/3 etwa 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die Taste zu blinken beginnt.
3. Suchen Sie das gewiinschte Gerat anhand seines Namens in den Bluetooth-Optionen.

Verbindung mit einer Frequenz von 2.4GHz:
1. Stellen Sie den Schalter auf den Modus 2.4.
2. SchlieRen Sie den Dongle an den USB-Anschluss lhres Computers an.

FN-Steuerung

Funktion it mit Windows it mit MacOS

et Helligkeit der Hintergrundbele-| Helligkeit der Hintergrundbeleuch-
uchtung erhdhen tung erhdhen

Ny Helligkeit der Hintergrundbele- | Helligkeit der Hintergrundbeleuch-
uchtung verringern tung verringern

N Farbe der F Farbe der
tung &ndemn tung &ndern

FN+e Richtung der Hi Richtung der F
uchtung andern tung andern

FN+, Modus der Modus der
uchtung andern tung andern

FN+Backspace ausschalten ausschalten

FN+F1 “Mein Computer” Helligkeit verringern

FN+F2 Startseite/Browser Helligkeit erhdhen

FN+F3 Rechner Funktionssteuerung

FN+F4 Videoplayer Programmliste

FN+F5 Vorheriger Titel Funktion F5

FN+F6 Néchster Titel Funktion F6

FN+F7 Wiedergabe/Pause Vorheriger Titel




FN+F8 Pause Wiedergabe/Pause
FN+F9 Ton

FN+F10 Lautstérke + Ton ausschalten

FN+F11 Lautstérke - Lautstérke +

FN+F12 E-Mail Lautstérke -

FN+Win Win-Taste sperren Win-Taste sperren
FNYESC rg\‘:;rsnfgﬁ @ E:rl:)unden w:l:]esrc'a)n (3 Sekunden gedrickt
FN+A ilitat mit Windows ibilitat mit Windows
FN+S iltit mit MacOS ibilitét mit MacOS
F ight)

FN+1 Bluetooth-Verbi ™) Bluetooth-Verbi (1)
FN+2 Bluetooth @ Bluetooth )
FN+3 Bluetooth-Verbi 3) Bluetooth-Verbi 3)
FN+4 Bluetooth ) Bluetooth (@)

Die Funktionen F1-F12 in MAC entsprechen den Funktionen FN+1-FN+12 in Windows.

Tastatur-Software

Sie die Tastatt ftv zur
Scannen Sie den QR-Code

Hinweis: Kompatibel mit Windows 10/11

Warning ownload
PC Software

- Zerlegen Sie das Gerét nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu warten.
Sie Uberhi und Sie das Gerat nicht in Umgebungen mit
erhhten Temperaturen.
+ Vermeiden Sie, dass Fliissigkeiten auf das Produkt gelangen.

Die der kann zu f des Produkts und zum
Erléschen der Garantie fiihren.




Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant
d'utiliser le produit.

Paramétres du produit —

Matériau: ABS 1
Matériau du capuchon: ABS

Nombre de touches: 87 (3'
Type de switches: KTT Mint V2 -
Durée de vie des touches: 50 millions de frappes 4

PP {
Temps de charge: ~4 h
Type de connexion: 2.4GHz+BT+USB
Longueur du cable: 2m
Taille du produit: 365x144x46mm ,
Poids: 11464209 <2>—Hﬁ
Paquet

Temps de réponse: 1000Hzis
Tension de fonctionnement: 5V
Port: Type-C
Capacité de la batterie: 8000mAh
Durée de fonctionnement (mode sans fil
Rétroéclairé: ~48 h
Sans rétroéclairag 700 h
.
Systemes compatibles: Windows, Linux, MacOS ©OF ]

+ Clavier x1

« Outil pour retirer les touches x1
« Cable tressé de 2m x1

+ Commutateurs x3

« Carte de garantie x1

+ Mode d'emploi x1

+ Autocollants x1

Détails du produit

==

. Type-C
°

de mode de —

1
2.
3. Supports
4. Dongle 2.4GHz —




Fonctionnement du produit

Connexion filaire :

1. Placez le commutateur en mode USB.
2. Connectez le clavier au port USB de I'ordinateur a I'aide du cable fourni.

Connexion via Bluetooth :

[N

. Placez le commutateur en mode BT.
. Appuyez sur FN+1/2/3 et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant environ 3 secondes jusqu'a ce

que la touche commence & clignoter.

w

Connexion a la fréquence 2.4GHz :
1. Placez le commutateur en mode 2.4.
2. Connectez le dongle au port USB de l'ordinateur.

Commande FN

Recherchez I'appareil souhaité par son nom dans les options Bluetooth.

C ibilité Windows [of ibilité MacOS
FNet Augmenter [a luminosié du g Ta luminosité du
FNeL Réduire la luminosité du Réduire la luminosité du
NI Changer la couleur du Changer la couleur du
= Changer la direction du Changer a direction du
FN+ Changer le mode de Changer le mode de rétroéclairage
FN+Backspace Désactiver le rétroéclairage Désactiver le rétroéclairage
FN+F1 «Mon ordinateur» Réduire la luminosité
EN+F2 Page d g la
FN+F3 Calculatrice Contréleur fonctionnel
FN+F4 Lecteur vidéo Liste des programmes
FN+F5 Piste éF5
FN+F6 Piste suivante Fonctionnalité F6
EN+F7 Lecture/pause Piste précédente




FN+F8

Pause

Lecture/pause

FN+F9 Couper le son Piste suivante

FN+F10 Volume + Couper le son

FN+F11 Volume - Volume +

FN+F12 Messagerie Volume -

FN+Win Verrouillage du bouton Win | Verrouillage du bouton Win
FNYESC eRr?'z?'rgeag::‘ {maienic seer?dearﬁrarer (maintenir enfoncé
FN+A Compatibilité avec Windows | Compatibilité avec Windows
FN+S Compatibilité avec MacOS | Compatibilité avec MacOS
FN-+AIt(Right) Charge de la batterie Charge de la batterie

FN+1 Connexion Blustooth (1) Connexion Bluetooth (1)
FN+2 Connexion Bluetooth (2) Connexion Bluetooth (2)
FN+3 Connexion Bluetooth (3) Connexion Bluetooth (3)
FN+4 Connexion Bluetooth (4) Connexion Bluetooth (4)

Les fonctions F1-F12 sous MAC correspondent aux fonctions FN+1-FN+12 sous Windows.

Logiciel pour clavier

Utilisez le logiciel du clavier pour effectuer les réglages.

Scannez le code QR.

Remarque: Compatible avec Windows 10/11

Avertissement

température est élevée.m

ownload
[T

Ne démontez pas I'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme.
Evitez toute surchauffe et n'utilisez pas I'appareil dans un environnement ot la

Ne laissez pas de liquide entrer en contact avec I'appareil.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement du produit

et annuler la garantie.

12
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Dzigkujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z produktu nalezy
uwaznie przeczytaé instrukcje obstugi.

Parametry produktu

Materiat: ABS
Materiaf nasadki ABS
Liczba klawisz
Typ prze!aczmkow. KTT Mint V2
Zywotnos¢ klawiszy: 50 milionéw nacisnie¢
Czas reakdji: 1000Hz/s

Napiecie robocze: 5V

Port: Type-C

Pojemnos¢ baterii: 8000mAh

Czas pracy (tryb bezprzewodowy):
Podswietlenie: ~48 godz

Bez podswietlenia: ~700 godz

Czas fadowania: ~4 godz

Typ polaczenia: 2.4GHz+BT+USB

Dlugosé kabla: 2m

Kompatybilne SO: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Rozmiar produktu: 365x144x46mm

Waga: 1146+20g

Pakiet

+ Klawiatura x1
« Narzedzie do zdejmowania klawiszy x1
« Pleciony kabel 2m x1

« Przefaczniki x3

+ Karta gwarancyjna x1

« Podrecznik uzytkownika x1

« Naklejki x1

Szczegoty produktu

Type-C
Przetacznik trybow pracy
Podstawki

Klucz sprzetowy 2.4GHz

PON




Dziatanie produktu

Podaczenie przewodowe:
1. Przelacz przefacznik w tryb USB.
2. Podiacz klawiature do portu USB za pomoca kabla.

Podtaczenie przez Bluetooth:

1. Przetacz przetacznik w tryb BT.

2. Naciénij i przytrzymaj FN+1/2/3 przez okolo 3 sekundy, az klawisz zacznie migac.
3. Znajdz odpowiednie urzadzenie wedlug nazwy w opcjach Bluetooth.

Potgczenie na czestotliwosci 2.4GHz:
1. Przefacz przefacznik w tryb 2.4.
2. Podiacz dongle do portu USB komputera.

Sterowanie FN

Funkeja Windows * MacOS *

FN+1 Zwigksz jasnosé podswietlenia| Zwigksz jasnosé podswietlenia
FN+| Zmniejsz jasnosé Zmniejsz jasnosé podéwietlenia
FN+— Zmien kolor podswi Zmierh kolor

FN+e Zmien ierunek podswietlenia | Zmien kierunek podswietlenia
PN+ Zmien tryb podéwietlenia Zmier tryb podswietlenia
FN+Backspace Wylacz podswietlenie Wylacz podswietlenie

FN+F1 M6j komputer” Usur jasnosé

FN+F2 Strona giowna/przegladarka | Dodaj jasnos¢

FN+F3 Kalkulator Kontroler funkcyjny

FN+F4 Odtwarzacz wideo Lista programéw

FN+F5 Poprzedni utwér Funkcja F§

FN+F6 Nastepny utwor Funkcja F6l

FN+F7 o i przedni utwor




FN+F8 Pauza Odtwarzanie/pauza

FN+F9 Wycisz dzwiek Nastepny utwor

FN+F10 Glosnosé + Wycisz d2wigk

FN+F11 Glosnosé - Glognosé +

FN+F12 Poczta Glo$nosé -

FN+Win Blokada przycisku Win Blokada przycisku Win
FNYESC Restart g.;r)zylrzymaj przez Restart ((jpyl)zylrzymaj przez
FN+A $¢ z Windows $¢ z Windows
FN+S 2 MacOS 2 MacOS
FN+AIt(Right) Poziom natadowania baterii | Poziom natadowania baterii
FN+1 Pofaczenie Bluetooth (1) Polaczenie Bluetooth (1)
FN+2 Polaczenie Bluetooth (2) Polaczenie Bluetooth (2)
FN+3 Polaczenie Bluetooth (3) Polaczenie Bluetooth (3)
FN+4 Polgczenie Bluetooth (4) Polaczenie Bluetooth (4)

Funkcje F1-F12 w systemie MAC odpowiadajq funkcjom FN+1-FN+12 w systemie Windows.

Oprogr Yy

Uzyj oprogramowania klawiatury, aby dokonaé ustawief.
Zeskanuj kod QR

Uwaga: Kompatybilne z systemem Windows 10/11

Ostrzezenie

+ Nie nalezy ia ani probowat 9

+ Nalezy unika¢ i nie uzywac jaw $ o wysokiej
temperaturze.

Nie nalezy dopusci¢ do kontaktu produktu z plynami.

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obstugi moze spowodowaé nieprawidlowe dziatanie produktu i

uniewaznienie gwarancji.

21



[sikyemo, wwo o6panu Proove Gaming! Byab Nacka, yBaxHo npoduTaitTe nociGHuk
KOpUCTyBaYa Neper BUKOPUCTaHHSM MPOAYKTY.

MapameTpu npoAyKTy —

Marepian: ABS —
Marepian efikanis: ABS

KinbkicTs knasiu: 87 3

Tun nepemvicasis: KTT Mint V2 &

TepMit CAyK6Y Knasilu: 50 MinbiioHIB HaTUCKaHb (4

Yac siaryky: 1000Mwc -
Poboua Hanpyra: 5V

Mopr: Type-C

EwmHicTb akymynsTopa: 8000MAr

Uac pobioTw (6e3apoToBuit pexim):

3 niacsivysaHHsM: ~48 ron

Bes niacsivysarks: ~700 rog

Yac sapsipkanHs: ~4 rog

Tun nigknoYeHH: 4MTu+BT+USB

Hosxuna Kabenio: 2m .
Cymicki OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS =]
Poamip npopyKTy: 365x144x46Mm -

Bara: 1146201 28

KomnnekTauis

« Knasiatypa x1

« Nynep Ans aHsTTs Knasiw x1
« MneTeruii kabens 2 x1

« Mepemuiasii x3

« FapanTiitHWii TanoH x1

+ MociGHuk kopucTysada x1

+ Haninku x1

OeTani npoaykty

1. Type-C
2. Mepemykay pexumis po6oTi -
3. Nigcraskn

4. [lowrn 2.4y —

==




ExkcnnyaTtauis npuctporo

llpomosge nidksioverHsi:
1. Mepeseairs nepemykay y pexum USB.
2. MigkniouiTs knasiatypy Ao USB-nopty komn'ioTepa 3a A0noMoroto kabenio & KomnnexTi.

TMidkniouenns vepes Bluetooth:

1. MepeseaiTs nepemykay y pexum BT.

2. HarvcHiTs Ta yTpumyiite FN+1/2/3 npoTsirom ~3 CekyHz, NoKv KNasilua He nouHe
MepextiTi.

3. 3HaiaiTL HeoGXiaHMi NPUCTPIV No Hassi 8 onuisx Bluetooth.

TidkniouerHs Ha wacmomi 2.4ITu;
1. MepeseAiTs nepemikay y pexim 2.4.
2. Nigkniosits AoHM A0 USB-nopry komn'iotepa.

FN-kepyBaHHsa
DyHKUiA Cymichicte Windows CywmicHicTe MacOS
FN+t 36 nigcairkn| 36i icTh nincsiTkn
FN+| niaceiTkA niacaiTkn
FN+— BMiHUTY KONip NiACEITK 3MiHWTM KONp NiACBITKN
FN+ BMIHWTY HanpAM NiACBITKY BMIHUTY HanpsM NIACBITKN
FN+A BMIHNTY pexum NiacBiTkN BMIHAT pexum NiacBiTkN
FN+Backspace BUMKHYTY MACBITKY BUMKHY TV NACBITKY
FN+F1 "Miit komn'toTep" Mpubpatn sickpasicTs
FN+F2 [lomauwks cTop paysep | [opart
FN+F3 Kankynsitop DyHKUIOHANLHMIA KOHTPONEP
FN+F4 Bineo nneep Crucok nporpam
FN+F5 MonepenHift Tpex Oynkuionan F5
FN+F6 Hactynhui Tpex OyHkuioHan F6
FN+F7 BiaTBopeHHs/naysa MonepenHiit Tpek




FN+F8 Maysa Biaeopentsinaysa
FN+F9 MpuBpaTh 38yK HactynHuin Tpex

FN+F10 TyuHicTs + NpuBpary asyk

FN+F11 TysHicTs - TyssicTs -

FN+F12 MNowra TyuHicTs +

FN+Win BriokysakHs kHorku Win Briokysathst krorku Win
vEso [epeeeon T
FN+A CymicHicTb 3 Windows CymicHicTs 3 Windows
FN+S CywmichicTs 3 MacOS CymickicTs 3 MacOS
FN+AIt(Right) 3apsn Gatapei 3apsi Gatapei

FN+1 Migkniovents Bluetooth (1) | Miakniouenrs Bluetooth (1)
FN+2 Ninkniosents Bluetooth (2) | Miakniouents Bluetooth (2)
FN+3 Miakniovents Bluetooth (3) | Miakniouents Bluetooth (3)
FN+4 Minkniosents Bluetooth (4) | Miakniouenrs Bluetooth (4)

Pynkuiii F1-F12 & cuctemi MAC sianosinaiots cywkuism FN+1-FN+12 & cuctemi Windows

MporpamHe 3a6e3ne4yeHHs knasiaTypun

ypv Anst
Hanawrysarks. Biackanyiite QR-koa

Mpumitka: CymicHicTs i3 Windows 10/11

3acTepexeHHA

He poabupaiiTe npucTpiii Ta He

ownload
[

BUKOHaTW #0ro

Yhukaiite neperpiey i He

npuCTpi y
Temnepatypoto.
He fionyckaiite noTpannsa Ha BupiG piauHu

i MOXe

n npasun
BTpaTW rapaHTii.

0 BTPATN

npoaykty Ta




Cnacu6o, 4to BbiGpany Proove Gaming! MoxanyiicTa, BHUMATENLHO NPOUWTaiTE
nepea npoAyKTa.

MapameTpbl NnpoaykTa

Marepuan: ABS
Marepuan keiikanios: ABS
KonuecTso knasuus: 87

Tun nepekniovareneii: KTT Mint V2 ©)
CpOK CrIyxBbi KNaBuw: 50 MUANMOHOB HaXaTHii ’/4
Bpews otknuka: 1000ru/c &
Paboqee Hanpsiketue: 5V

Mopr: Type-C

EMKOCTb akkymynsTopa: 8000MAY
Bpewms paboTbl (6eCnpoBOAHON pexmM)
C noACaeTKo: ~48 4

Bea noacaeTkut: ~700 4

Bpews 3apaakm: ~4 4

Tun noakniodenns: 2.4Mu+BT+USB
AnvhHa kabens:

Coswmectimsie OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS are
Paamep npopykTa: 365x144x46mm U

Bec: 1146201 (2: ﬁ

KomnnekTauus

+ Knasuarypa x1

« Mynep Ans cHaTHA knasuw x1
« MneeHbiii kaenk 2m x1

« Mepekniouateny x3

« FapaHTUiHBIA TanoH x1

+ PykosogcTeo nonbsosatens x1
+ CTukeps! x1

[HeTanu npoaykTa

Type-C

TlepexniouaTent pexumos pacoTl
MNoactasiv ]
[oHrn 2.47Ty ]

==

hoONS




Skcnnyataums ycTponcTea

IposodHoe nodkmioderiue:
1. Mepeseave nepexniovarens & pexum USB.
2. MoakniounTe knasuaTypy k USB-MOpTY KOMNIOTEPa C NOMOLLbHO KaBers 3 KomnneTa.

IModkniouenue uepes Bluetooth:
. Mepeseaue nepekniovatens & pexum BT.

2. HaxwuTe u ynepxvsaiite FN+1/2/3 B Teuerme ~3 CekyHz, 0Ka Knapuilia He HadHeT
mwrars.
3. Haianre icTeo no & onuusix Bluetooth.

Modkmoyerue Ha yacmome 2.4ITy:
1. MepeseavTe nepexniovaTent 8 pexim 2.4.
2. MoakniounTe Aok k USB-nopry KomneioTepa.

FN-ynpaeneHue
DyHKunA Ce ¢ Windows | C ¢ MacOS
FN+1 ApKOCTL ApKOCTL
FN+| YMEHBLLMTS SPKOCT MOACBETKY | YMEHBLIMTL APKOCTH MOACBETKN
FN+— % user n user
FN+e— VisweruT, Hanpasnerine VaMeHuTL HanpasrieHue NoacBeTkM
FN+, [ pexum " pexum
FN o o
FN+F1 «Moit koMnbioTep» Y6pats AipkocTh
FN+F2 [Nomatukss cTpanua/Gpaysep | [lo6asus ApkocTs
FN+F3 Kankkynsitop DYHKUVMOHANBHBI KOHTPONNED
FN+F4 Bupeonneep Cnvcok nporpamm
FN+F5 ol i Tpek F5
FN+F6 Crepytoumii Tpek GyHKkuvoHan F6
FN+F7 ny i Tpek




FN+F8 MNaysa BocnpousseneHye/nayaa
FN+F9 V6par 3syk Creaylowui Tpek

FN+F10 TpomKkoCTb + V6pars 3syk

FN+F11 TpomkocTs - pomkocTk -

FN+F12 Moyta pomkocTb +

FN+Win Briokuposka kHonki Win Brioknposka konku Win
FN+ESC I'Iepe:sarpy:ck33 cex) Mepesarpyska (yaepxusats 3 cek.)
FN+A C ¢ Windows [of ¢ Windows
FN+S C ¢ MacOS C ¢ MacOS
FN+AIt(Right) 3apsn Garapeu 3apsn Garapen

FN+1 TMoaknioueve Bluetooth (1) | Noakniouenve Bluetooth (1)
FN+2 Moakniouenve Bluetooth (2) | Moakniovenve Bluetooth (2)
FN+3 Toakniouetve Bluetooth (3) | Moakniouenve Bluetooth (3)
FN+4 MNokniouenve Bluetooth (4) | Moakniovenve Bluetooth (4)

DyHumn F1-F12 8 MAC cooTsertcTayioT oyHiuvsim FN+1-FN+12 8 Windows.

Mpory

TYpbI

W iiTe NporpammHoe
HacTpoiiki. OTCKaHupyiiTe QR-KoA

ypb! Ans

Mpumeyanme: CosmecTumo ¢ Windows 10/11

Download
PC Software
+ He pa3bupaliTe yCTPOVICTBO U He MbITANTECH PEMOHTUPOBATb €10 CaMOCTORTENBHO.
. fiTe neperpesa u He i /iCTBO B YCTIOBMSX BLICOKOV TEMMEPATYPbI.

+ He Aonyckaiite nonaganws XMAKOCTeil Ha Maaenve.

MpepocTepexenne

HapyLuetie Npasun 3KCTNYaTaLyi MOXET PUBECTH K NOTepe paBoToCMIoCOBHOCTH NPOAYKTa
W noTepe rapaHTUn.




WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.
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Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang Plaza,

Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove Gaming. Made in China




Join Proove on
social media!

—~PROOVE GNAMING



